



City of Coral Gables

3/16/2023 1:15:33 PM

Code Enforcement Division 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Case #:NOVI-23-01-1721

Notice of Violation

Novi-23.01.1721

Folio #: 0341170040540

is the last and/or Cocupant:

STATISM WESTMENTS LLC

a management a violation(s) exists on the premises at:

6.816 NO, Coral Gables, FL 33134-7105

busines found was:

BB87 MEE.27

igent Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit. is set on shall commence or cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does not a second require a building permit, which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural and of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for a zoning permit application for a zoning permit support has been previously filed with the Development Services Department. No such applications work which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural design of any site improvements shall commence until a permit application. appliances are a state of alls improvements shall commence until a permit has been issued by the City in getture, afte of since the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred (\$500) dollars in labor and survey case where the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred (\$500) dollars in labor and sery case when the same under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved saturals. All work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved

Cade Siniorcenent Officer Comments: Installing new pavers at the rear of property and next to privately. Without a permit.

The billowing should be taken to correct the violation: On Section 14-202.8. Must obtain after the fact permit before continuing any work.

and by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure continuing high antiticed by the attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is required.

Division will re-inspect the property on 4/16/2023 to determine if corrective measures division with the violation(s) has not been completed at the time of inspection, your case will be If the violation of the enforcements serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been against you for as long as the violation of the serving on the Board the reasons why the violation(s) has not been the close the close is a series a fine against you for as long as the violation (s) has not been as some and the authority to assess a fine against you for as long as the violation continues.

305-460-5388

kvilato@coralgables.com

